

GR- 320/18
Regd. -320/18

Order dated : 23.02.26.

The case record is put up on the prayer today.

Two **(02) accused person** namely, **Khokan Jana and Saikat Pradhan** has surrendered before this court and prayed for bail.

The accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Heard Ld. Lawyer and perused the case record. Considered.

Considering voluntary surrender, prayer is allowed.

Hence, two (02) accused may find bail of **Rs. 1000/- each** with one regd. surety i.d to J/C till 06.03.26.

Recall W/A against the said accused persons.

To date (16.03.26) Appearance

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip,

Later
23.02.26.

Bail bond of Rs.1000/- each for accused person furnished by **Rajat Kumar** . is hereby accepted.

Release tow (02) accused person namely **Khokan Jana and Saikat Pradhan**.

at once.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip.